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Cc: "Bernal, Miguel (NFIGD)" <Miguel.Bernal@fao.org>, "Morello, Elisabetta (NFIGD)" <Elisabetta.Morello@fao.org>,
"Hernandez, Pilar (NFIGD)" <Pilar.Hernandez@fao.org>, "DeRossi, Federico (NFIGD)" <Federico.DeRossi@fao.org>,
"Nastasi, Aurora (NFIGD)" <Aurora.Nastasi@fao.org>, "Magnusson, Arni (NFIGD)" <Arni.Magnusson@fao.org>,
"Peenaert, Adele (NFIGD)" <Adele.Peenaert@fao.org>, "Starnoni, Matteo (NFIGD)" <Matteo.Starnoni@fao.org>, "Hubler,
Emma (NFIGD)" <Emma.Hubler@fao.org>

Dear colleagues,

We have the pleasure to confirm that the Subregional Committee for the Adriatic Sea (SRC-AS) will be held
ONLINE from Tuesday 20 April to Thursday 22 April 2021.

The draft agenda and the information note are attached, inclusive of terms of reference and background
information.

Interested experts are invited to register online no later than 12 April 2021 through the GFCM website at the
followings link: http://www.fao.org/gfcm/meetings/info/en/c/1381034/

Experts are invited to submit proposed contributions through the registration form, which will then be included in the
annotated agenda for discussion, as appropriate.

The meeting will be held in English.

An annotated agenda and the link to join the online meeting will be shared with registered participants prior to the
meeting.

Please feel free to distribute this message to other experts who might be interested.

Should you need any further information, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Best regards,

The GFCM Secretariat
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